TF-MSS-BK45
©2023 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved. All trademarks identified by ® or ™ are registered trademarks,
respectively, of CommScope. All specifications are subject to change without notice. See www.commscope.com for the
most current information. Revised: March 23, 2023
Page  of 1 2
Stiff Arm Support Bracket for 4–1/2 in OD pipe
Product Classification
Product Type Microwave strut support
General Specifications
Mounting Pipe, 114.3 mm (4-1/2 in) OD
Tower Taper Non-tapered    |   Tapered
Dimensions
Height 152.4 mm   |   6 in
Width 76.2 mm   |   3 in
Length 76.2 mm   |   3 in
Mounting Diameter, maximum 114.3 mm   |   4.5 in
Mounting Diameter, minimum 114.3 mm   |   4.5 in
Material Specifications
Material Type Hot dip galvanized steel
Packaging and Weights
Included Clamp    |   U-bolt
Packaging quantity 1
Weight, net 2.8 kg   |   6.173 lb
Regulatory Compliance/Certifications
Agency Classification
CHINA-ROHS Below maximum concentration value
REACH-SVHC Compliant as per SVHC revision on www.commscope.com/ProductCompliance
TF-MSS-BK45
©2023 CommScope, Inc. All rights reserved. All trademarks identified by ® or ™ are registered trademarks,
respectively, of CommScope. All specifications are subject to change without notice. See www.commscope.com for the
most current information. Revised: March 23, 2023
Page  of 2 2
REACH-SVHC Compliant as per SVHC revision on www.commscope.com/ProductCompliance
ROHS Compliant
UK-ROHS Compliant